CYCU Articles of Association for Student Counseling

Committee

Approved at the 657th Administrative Meeting on December 13, 1991 Amended at the 753rd Administrative Meeting on June 20, 2000 Amended at the 824th Administrative Meeting on May 4, 2006 Amendments to the committee name and corresponding text, in accordance with the letter No. 0990000878 issued by the Ministry of Education on March 30, 2010 Amended at the 888th Administrative Meeting on August 4, 2011 Amended at the 904th Administrative Meeting on December 6, 2012 Amendments according to the letter No. 1050002657 issued by the Office of the President on August 25, 2016 Amended at the 962nd Expanded Administrative Meeting on July 5, 2018 Amended at the 974th Administrative Meeting on September 5, 2019 Amended at the 999th Administrative Meeting on April 7, 2022

Amended at the 1011th Administrative Meeting on May 4, 2023 Amended at the 1025th Administrative Meeting on August 1, 2024

- Article 1. To maintain and enhance students' mental health, build a harmonious, caring, diverse, and supportive campus environment, and create an equitable, respectful, friendly, and warm learning atmosphere, Chung Yuan Christian University has established the Student Counseling Committee (hereinafter referred to as the "Committee") based on the Student Counseling Act. The purpose is to assist in planning and implementing student counseling work, thus formulating the "Chung Yuan Christian University Student Counseling Committee Setup Guidelines" (hereinafter referred to as the "Setup Guidelines").
- Article 2. The Committee shall consist of 19 to 24 members. The university president will act as the chairman, and members will include the Vice President for Student Affairs, the Vice President for Academic Affairs, the Vice President for Career Development, the Director of the University Chaplain's Office, the Deputy Vice President for Student Affairs, the Director of the Student Learning Development Center, the Head of the Life Counseling Section, the Head of the Overseas Student Counseling Section, the Head of the Housing Services Section, the Director of the Counseling Center, the Director of the Student Resources Center, and the Director of the Indigenous Student Resources Center as ex-officio members. One qualified teacher representative from each college will be recommended, provided the college has five or more teaching units. Additionally, several teachers with expertise or enthusiasm for student counseling will be

recommended by the Counseling Center, along with two to three student representatives. The Vice President for Student Affairs will serve as the executive secretary.

- Article 3. The duties of the Committee are as follows:
 - 1. Integrate relevant resources from various school counseling units, promote student counseling work, and review implementation results.
 - 2. Provide suggestions for planning student counseling work.
 - 3. Discuss important decisions regarding student counseling.
 - 4. Other matters related to student counseling.
- Article 4. The Committee shall meet at least once per semester, and relevant personnel may be invited to attend when necessary.
- Article 5. These Setup Guidelines shall be implemented upon approval by the administrative meeting and subsequent announcement by the university president. The same applies to any amendments.